General�Service�50�999kW 117.8 117.7 117.7 117.1 117.1 114.5 114.5
Intermediate�1000�4999kW 124.1 119.4 119.4 114.9 114.9 110.4 110.4
Large�Use 115.0 114.6 114.6 108.5 108.5 102.8 102.8
Streetlighting� 71.4 74.7 83.5 76.8 84.7 77.9 85.1
Unmetered�Scattered�load 82.5 119.1 105.8 118.6 105.7 119.5 107.1

Rate�Class

2012 2013 2014

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2011-0144

Exhibit P3
Tab 1

Schedule 1
Filed:  2011 Nov 7

Page 10 of 10

Complete updated Bill Impact Tables for the Streetlighting and USL classes are provided 1

in Appendix A.2

3

UPDATES TO PRE-FILED EVIDENCE  4

THESL’s planned integration of the transferred assets and corresponding changes to rate 5

base and revenue requirement have affected a number of tables within THESL’s August 6

26, 2011 pre-filed evidence.  For convenience, THESL has reproduced updated versions 7

of the affected exhibits, which have been attached as Appendices B-1 through B-7, and 8

C-1 through C-6. 9

Toronto�Hydro�Electric�System�Limited
EB�2011�0144

Exhibit�P3
Tab�1

Schedule�1
Appendix�A

Filed:��2011�Nov�7
Page�1�of�6

Table�1:��Street�Lighting,�2012

Street�Lighting Current� Proposed� Impact
Volume Rate�$ Charge�$ Volume Rate�$ Charge�$ Change�$ Change�%

Connection�Charge 162,353��������������� 1.30����������� 211,059.44�������� 162,353����������������� 1.48����������� 240,283.06��������������� 29,223.61����������� 13.8%
Distribution 25,755����������������� 28.7248���� 739,807.22�������� 25,755.00�������������� 32.7436���� 843,311.42��������������� 103,504.19��������� 14.0%
GEA�Rate�Rider ������������������������� �������������� ����������������������� 1����������������������������� 0.46����������� 0.46��������������������������� 0.46���������������������� n/a
Regulatory�Assets���2011/12�Rate�Rider 25,755����������������� (0.7499)����� (19,313.67)�������� 25,755.00�������������� (0.3015)����� (7,765.13)������������������ 11,548.54����������� �59.8%
Regulatory�Assets���Global�Adjustment���RPP ������������������������� �������������� ����������������������� 9,271,747.50������� 0.00139���� 12,887.73����������������� 12,887.73����������� n/a
Regulatory�Assets���2011�Rate�Rider 25,755.00������������ (0.18680)��� (4,811.03)����������� �������������������������� �������������� ������������������������������ 4,811.03�������������� �100.0%
Contact�Voltage 162,353��������������� 0.92����������� 149,365.14�������� 162,353����������������� 0.92����������� 149,365.14��������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
Late�Payment�Penalty 162,353��������������� 0.04����������� 6,494.14������������ 162,353����������������� 0.04����������� 6,494.14������������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
Foregone�Revenue�Rate�Rider���fixed�rate 162,353��������������� (0.01)���������� (1,623.53)����������� �������������������������� �������������� ������������������������������ 1,623.53�������������� �100.0%
Foregone�Revenue�Rate�Rider���variable�rate 25,755.00������������ (0.16580)��� (4,270.18)����������� �������������������������� �������������� ������������������������������ 4,270.18�������������� �100.0%
Sub�Total�A���Distribution 1,076,707.52���� 1,244,576.81����������� 167,869.29��������� 15.6%
RTST���Network 25,755����������������� 2.1658������ 55,780.18���������� 25,755.00�������������� 2.21850���� 57,137.47����������������� 1,357.29�������������� 2.4%
RTSR���Connection 25,755����������������� 2.1022������ 54,142.16���������� 25,755.00�������������� 2.14740���� 55,306.29����������������� 1,164.13�������������� 2.2%
Sub�Total�B�(including�Sub�Total�A)����Distribution �������������� 1,186,629.86���� �������������� 1,357,020.56����������� 170,390.70��������� 14.4%
Wholesale�Market�Rate 9,620,365������������ 0.0052������ 50,025.90���������� 9,620,365.21������� 0.00520���� 50,025.90����������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
RRRP 9,620,365������������ 0.0013������ 12,506.47���������� 9,620,365.21������� 0.00130���� 12,506.47����������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
DRC 9,271,748������������ 0.0070������ 64,902.23���������� 9,271,747.50������� 0.00700���� 64,902.23����������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
Standard�Supply�Service�Charge 1���������������������������� 0.25����������� 0.25�������������������� 1.00������������������������ 0.25000���� 0.25��������������������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
Special�Purpose�Charge 9,620,365������������ �������������� ����������������������� 9620365.21 0.00000 ������������������������������ ������������������������� n/a
Cost�of�Power�Commodity���1st�Tier�(May�1st�2010) 750����������������������� 0.068��������� 51.00������������������ 750.00������������������� 0.06800���� 51.00������������������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
Cost�of�Power�Commodity���2nd�Tier�(May�1st�2010) 9,619,615������������ 0.079��������� 759,949.60�������� 9,619,615.21������� 0.07900���� 759,949.60��������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
Total�Bill�(including�Sub�Total�B) 2,074,065.32���� 2,244,456.02����������� 170,390.70��������� 8.2%

kWh Connections kW KVA Hours Use PF Net/Conn
Consumption�Details 9,271,747.50   162,353   25,755   25,755.00   360 100% 100%
Total�Loss�Factor 1.0376�����������������

Toronto�Hydro�Electric�System�Limited
EB�2011�0144

Exhibit�P3
Tab�1

Schedule�1
Appendix�A

Filed:��2011�Nov�7
Page�2�of�6

Table�2:��Street�Lighting,�2013

Street�Lighting Current� Proposed� Impact
Volume Rate�$ Charge�$ Volume Rate�$ Charge�$ Change�$ Change�%

Connection�Charge 162,353��������������� 1.48����������� 240,283.06�������� 162,353����������������� 1.65����������� 267,883.14��������������� 27,600.08����������� 11.5%
Distribution 25,755����������������� 32.7436���� 843,311.42�������� 25,755.00�������������� 36.3576���� 936,389.99��������������� 93,078.57����������� 11.0%
GEA�Rate�Rider 1���������������������������� 0.46����������� 0.46�������������������� 1����������������������������� 0.46����������� 0.46��������������������������� ������������������������� 0.0%
Regulatory�Assets���2011/12�Rate�Rider 25,755����������������� (0.3015)����� (7,765.13)����������� �������������������������� �������������� ������������������������������ 7,765.13�������������� �100.0%
Regulatory�Assets���Global�Adjustment���RPP 9,271,748������������ 0.00139���� 12,887.73���������� �������������������������� �������������� ������������������������������ (12,887.73)���������� �100.0%

[…]

Proceeds of sale (less outlays and expenses not otherwise deductible) 0

0
transfer of an ECP to the Corporation after Friday, December 20, 2002

Subtotal 31,510,324

Non-taxable portion of a non-arm's length transferor's gain realized on the 0 x 1/2 =

Cumulative Eligible Capital - Beginning of Year

Cost of Eligible Capital Property Acquired during Test Year 31,510,324

Other Adjustments 0

PILS / INCOME TAXES
WORK FORM

2014 COST OF SERVICE
YEAR

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

Schedule 10 CEC - Test Year

Subtotal x 3/4 = 0

Cumulative Eligible Capital Balance 35,282,741

Current Year Deduction (Carry Forward to Tab "Test Year Taxable Income") 35,282,741 x 7% = 2,469,792

Cumulative Eligible Capital - Closing Balance 32,812,949

Other Adjustments 0

0

Proceeds of sale (less outlays and expenses not otherwise deductible) 0
from the disposition of all ECP during Test Year

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2011-0144

Exhibit P3
Tab 1

Schedule 1
Appendix C-3

Filed:  2011 Aug 26
Updated:  2011 Nov 7

Page 6 of 13

Schedule 13 Tax Reserves

Description Bridge Year Eliminate Amounts Not
Relevant for Bridge Year

Adjusted Utility
Balance Additions Disposals  Balance for Test Year Change During the

Year Disallowed Expenses

Capital Gains Reserves ss.40(1) 0 0 0 0
Tax Reserves Not Deducted for accounting purposes
Reserve for doubtful accounts ss. 20(1)(l) 0 0 0 0
Reserve for goods and services not delivered ss. 20(1)(m) 0 0 0 0
Reserve for unpaid amounts ss. 20(1)(n) 0 0 0 0
Debt & Share Issue Expenses ss. 20(1)(e) 0 0 0 0
Other tax reserves 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
Financial Statement Reserves (not deductible for Tax Purposes) 203,141,774 203,141,774 9,424,285 212,566,059 9,424,285

Test Year Adjustments

PILS / INCOME TAXES
WORK FORM

2014 COST OF SERVICE
YEAR

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

Schedule 13 Tax Reserves - Test Year

Continuity of Reserves

Financial Statement Reserves (not deductible for Tax Purposes) 203,141,774 203,141,774 9,424,285 212,566,059 9,424,285
General Reserve for Inventory Obsolescence (non-specific) 0 0 0 0
General reserve for bad debts 0 0 0 0
Accrued Employee Future Benefits: 0 0 0 0
- Medical and Life Insurance 0 0 0 0
-Short & Long-term Disability 0 0 0 0
 -Accmulated Sick Leave 0 0 0 0
- Termination Cost 900,000 900,000 900,000 0
- Other Post-Employment Benefits 194,074,566 194,074,566 9,424,285 203,498,851 9,424,285
Provision for Environmental Costs 0 0 0
Restructuring Costs 0 0 0 0
Accrued Contingent Litigation Costs 0 0 0 0
Accrued Self-Insurance Costs 800,000 800,000 800,000 0
Other Contingent Liabilities 7,367,208 7,367,208 7,367,208 0

Bonuses Accrued and Not Paid Within 180 Days of Year-End ss. 78(4) 0 0 0 0

Unpaid Amounts to Related Person and Not Paid Within 3 Taxation Years ss.
78(1) 0 0 0 0

Other 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0
0

PILS / INCOME TAXES
WORK FORM

2014 COST OF SERVICE
YEAR

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

Schedule 13 Tax Reserves - Test Year

Continuity of Reserves